
















 

Page 8 of 13 

Burrillville Schools  
The School Committee’s original budget request is $31,055,115, or $1,750,115 (5.97%) higher 
than last year’s approved budget ($29,305,000). 
The amount recommended by the Town Manager is $29,867,052, or $562,052 (1.92%) higher 
than the amount the Council appropriated last year. 
 
The Superintendent revised the original budget request to $30,424,863, or $1,119,863 (3.82%) 
higher than last year’s appropriation. 
 
There is a full worksheet on page nine (9) detailing the larger increases of the total requested.  
The items marked in gray are those categories that I felt warranted consideration.  That’s not to 
say that the other requests do not have merit. 
 
Summarizing the expenses I’ve included in my budget recommendation: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Teacher’s Union contract ends this year.  Not included in the School Administration’s 
worksheet are potential cost of living adjustments (COLA) for teachers.  The following projected 
expenses would be in addition to the certified staff step increases: 

1% = $141,934 
2% = $283,868 

 
The tax cap has not been reached.  The total tax cap for FY2015 is $1,153,611.  The School 
portion of the total is $686,629. 
 
Right now there is $184,864 room under the total cap and $124,577 under the School percentage 
(portion) of the total cap. 
 
The projected expenses from the School Administration making up the bulk of the requested 
$1,119,863 increase are shown in the following worksheet: 

FY2014 Budget Appropriation  $  29,305,000.00  

Step Increases-Certified Staff  $        254,483.00  

Support Staff Increases  $          53,198.70  

Pension Costs  $        198,651.27  

Staff returning from Leave of Absence  $          61,953.00  

Transportation  $        208,036.00  

  

Savings in Budget  

Health/Dental Insurance   $      (314,642.73) 

0.50 ELA Teacher  $        (39,606.96) 

  
Previously Grant Funded - Grant can no longer 
support the salary & benefits  

0.50 Preschool Teacher  $          52,665.16  

1.00 Psychologist  $          87,315.27  

  $        139,980.43  



 

Page 9 of 13 

 

FY2014 Budget Appropriation  $  29,305,000.00  

Step Increases-Certified Staff  $        254,483.00  

Support Staff Increases  $          53,198.70  

Pension Costs  $        198,651.27  

Staff returning from Leave of Absence  $          61,953.00  

Increase in National Board Certifications  $          15,000.00  

Bus Monitors  $          15,000.00  

Coaches & Officials  $          13,000.00  

Increase in ESY Program  $          23,436.00  

Student Assistance Program  $          36,202.00  

Increase in Technology Services   $             7,000.00  

Transportation  $        208,036.00  

Utility & Fuel Costs  $          57,232.00  

Technology Equipment  $          85,000.00  

Student Assessment Program  $          35,000.00  

 $    1,063,191.97  

Savings in Budget 

Health/Dental Insurance   $      (314,642.73) 

Special Education tuitions  $      (126,030.00) 

0.50 ELA Teacher  $  (18,778.07)  $ (20,828.89)  $        (39,606.96) 

 $      (480,279.69) 
Previously Grant Funded-Grant can no longer 
support the salary & benefits 

 Salary   Benefits  

0.50 PreSchool Teacher  $    37,708.14   $   14,957.02   $          52,665.16  
1.00 Psychologist  $    60,009.11   $   27,306.16   $          87,315.27  

 $    97,717.25   $   42,263.18   $        139,980.43  
Behavior Program - BHS (Allows the School 
District to save on Special Education Tuitions) 

 Salary   Benefits  

1.00 BHS Special Educator  $    62,818.40   $   27,778.42   $          90,596.82  

1.00 Behavior Specialist  $    37,800.00   $      2,891.00   $          40,691.00  

1.00 Social Worker  $    76,016.27   $   29,992.25   $        106,008.52  

 $  176,634.67   $   60,661.67   $        237,296.34  

New Staff-Required per increased student need for 
services 

 Salary   Benefits  

0.40 Math Teacher  $    20,704.98   $      1,520.28   $          22,225.26  

1.00 Reading Specialist  $    75,416.27   $   29,914.04   $        105,330.31  

0.50 Speech Pathologist  $    24,393.17   $      7,725.51   $          32,118.68  

 $  120,514.42   $   39,159.83   $        159,674.25  

   

 Major increases over FY14 Appropriation   $    1,119,863.30  










































































	5-2-14 Manager Memo

	5-2-14 Budget Summary

	Budget Summary & Rate Computation

	Manager's Rec Appropriation: Summary
	Manager's Rec Appropriation: Detail

	Manager's Recommended Revenue Budget

	Town Restricted Fund




